TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. ANDREW J. TOBAIS		08/22/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGRIUM ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES (U.S.) INC.	
Street Address:	400, 2915 Rocky Mountain Avenue	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	/Country: COLORADO	
Postal Code:	Code: 80538	
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Р	roperty Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registra	tion Number:	3561534	SPREAD IT N FORGET IT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)265-7219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:pinsentl@bennettjones.comCorrespondent Name:LORRAINE PINSENTAddress Line 1:4500, 855 - 2nd Street S.W.

Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 61762-287

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LORRAINE PINSENT

Signature: /LORRAINE PINSENT/

Date: 08/25/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=SIFI#page1.tif

4001000 00.04¢ LO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0757



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS ANDREW J. TOBAIS ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 4050 Cuervo Avenue, Santa Barbara, California, 93110, has agreed to transfer to AGRIUM ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES (U.S.) INC. ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 400, 2915 Rocky Mountain Avenue, Loveland, Colorado 80538, the trademark SPREAD IT N' FORGET IT, Registration No. 3,561,534 and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States and throughout the World (all of which is hereinafter called the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of an Agreement between the Assignor and Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including, without limitation, all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademark.

EFFECTIVE the 8th day of August, 2011 and executed in the City of Santa Barbara, in the State of California, this 22 day of August, 2011.

Name: Andrew J. Tobias

-RECORDED: 08/25/2011